Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0151R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30054 WITH CR-BUILDING
PERFORMANCE SPECIALISTS, INC. FOR FACILITY ASSET MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE
FOR AN INCREASE OF $100,000 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $239,450

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to amend agreement L30054 with CR-
Building Performance Specialists, Inc., substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, for additional
facility asset management software maintenance for an increase of $100,000 and a new total amount not to
exceed $239,450 payable as follows:

$75,000.00 205-130-1220-5310-CM205-MISCPK-ASSET (parks fund, community resources,
parks & rec - capital, contract services, CM205-MISCPK-ASSET)

$25,000.00 110-121-1222-5310 (general fund, public administration, facilities management,
contract services)

$64,450.00 110-121-1222-5414 (general fund, public administration, property & facility maintenance,
software licenses and maintenance)

$75,000.00 205-130-1220-5441- CM205-assets (parks fund, community resources, parks & rec -
capital, asset management)

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the final renewal of agreement L30054 with CR-
Building Performance Specialists, Inc. for an increase of $100,000 and a new total amount not to exceed
$239,450 to continue facility asset management software maintenance.

The original agreement was for a period of one year with two-optional renewals to implement a facility asset
management program. This final renewal is intended to expand, update and refine our Facility Asset
Management and Capital Planning system and related tracking and reporting tools. This year’s efforts will be
divided between CIP Facilities (1/3) and assets tied to Parks Capital funding (2/3). CR-BPS is the creator of
our asset management system and support provider.

In 2019, CR-BPS began assessment of City-owned Park and trail amenities. This additional
work will nearly complete implementation of the asset management system, laying a strong
foundation for all future facility and parks capital planning efforts including data for the 2021 Duluth
Parks and Recreation Master Planning process.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

